

Misc Case 139 of 2021

Order dated 18.04.2024

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

Petitioner filed hazira.

On recall none appeared, none moved on behalf of the petitioner.

The petitioner is hereby directed to file the show cause that why the case shall not be dismissed.

Fix 16.08.2024 for show cause by the petitioner.

Dictated and correct by me

Judicial Magistrate,
1st Court, Howrah

(Disha Barai)
(JO Code WB01420)
Judicial Magistrate,
1st Court, Howrah